Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Millstone Power Station Rope Ferry Road Waterford, CT 06385



APR | 8 2001

Docket Nos. 50-245 50-336 50-423 B18377

RE: 10 CFR 73.57

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Director of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards Washington, DC 20555

> Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3 Updated Criminal History Check Points Of Contact

Pursuant to 10 CFR 73.57, a licensee is required to have a program for performing criminal history checks of individuals granted unescorted access to a nuclear power facility or having access to Safeguards Information. The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), Division of Facilities and Security, maintains a list of designated contacts for criminal history check information for all licensed facilities.

On March 9, 2001,<sup>(1)</sup> the NRC issued a letter stating that the staff had completed its review and issued an Order to approve the transfer of the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3, to Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (DNC), subject to the conditions described therein. On March 31, 2001,<sup>(2)</sup> the NRC issued amendments to the operating licenses for Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3, finalizing the transfer. The purpose of this letter is to update the NRC criminal history check contact list to reflect the necessary changes.

Formerly, the Northeast Utilities corporate security organization provided centralized processing and administration of the Fitness For Duty (FFD) and Access Authorization

Daniel S. Collins, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission to R. G. Lizotte, Northeast Nuclear Energy Company, "Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3 - Order Approving The Transfer Of Licenses From Northeast Nuclear Energy Company, Et Al., To Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc., and Approving Conforming Amendments (TAC Nos. MA9876, MA9877, and MA9899)," dated March 9, 2001.

Daniel S. Collins, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission to R. G. Lizotte, Northeast Nuclear Energy Company, "Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3 - Issuance of Conforming Amendments (TAC Nos. MA9876, MA9877, and MA9899)," dated March 31, 2001.

## U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission B18377/Page 2

(AA) Programs for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station. In anticipation of completion of the sale of the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, the FFD/AA Program administration functions, formerly performed by the corporate security organization, were transferred to the security organization at the Millstone Nuclear Power Station.

With completion of the sale of the Millstone units to DNC, the information on this list of designated contacts for criminal history check information for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station needs to be updated. It is requested that the company name listed be changed from the 'Northeast Nuclear Energy Company' to 'Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.' The title of the address of the licensee should be changed from the 'Millstone Nuclear Power Station' to the 'Millstone Power Station.' Also, 'P. O. Box 128' should be changed to 'Rope Ferry Road' as the use of the Post Office box is being discontinued. The updated criminal history check primary and alternate points of contact for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3, should then read as stated in Attachment 1.

Updating the database to include the above contact information will ensure that correspondence regarding these criminal history checks will reach the appropriate individuals.

There are no regulatory commitments contained within this letter.

If you have any questions concerning this submittal, please contact Mr. Paul Willoughby at (860) 447-1791, extension 3655.

Very truly yours,

DOMINION NUCLEAR CONNECTICUT, INC.

Raymond P. Necci

Vice President - Nuclear Technical Services

Attachment 1: Updated Millstone Nuclear Power Station Criminal History Check Points Of Contact

cc: H. J. Miller, Region I Administrator (2 copies)

J. B. Hickman, NRC Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 1

P. C. Cataldo, Resident Inspector, Millstone Unit No. 2

D. S. Collins, NRC Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 2

S. R. Jones, Senior Resident Inspector, Millstone Unit No. 2

V. Nerses, NRC Senior Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 3

A. C. Cerne, Senior Resident Inspector, Millstone Unit No. 3

Docket Nos. 50-245 50-336 50-423 B18377

## Attachment 1

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3

Updated Millstone Nuclear Power Station Criminal History

<u>Check Points Of Contact</u>

## <u>Updated Millstone Nuclear Power Station Criminal History Check</u> Points Of Contact for Units Nos. 1, 2 and 3

**Company:** Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Facilities: Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3

(Docket Nos. 50-245, 50-336 and 50-423)

**Primary** Mr. Philip C. Jewett\*

<u>Contact:</u> Team Lead - Fitness For Duty/Access Authorization

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Millstone Power Station

**Protective Services Department** 

Rope Ferry Road Waterford, CT 06385 (860) 444-5588

Alternate Mr. Jeffrey Campbell

**Contact:** Process Owner - Protective Services

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Millstone Power Station

**Protective Services Department** 

Rope Ferry Road Waterford, CT 06385 (860) 447-1791, ext. 5648

\*Note: Formerly the Northeast Utilities corporate security organization provided centralized processing and administration of the Fitness For Duty (FFD) and Access Authorization (AA) Programs. The primary point of contact was Mr. Gordon Hallberg of Northeast Utilities. Mr. Hallberg should no longer receive FFD/AA information for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station. The Millstone Nuclear Power Station was sold to Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. and Northeast Utilities has no connection with the Millstone units.

Please incorporate the above information into the criminal history check program contact listing for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station.